LegiList

Congress, Made Clear.

Fact Sheet — March 8, 2026
https://legilist.com

State: GA ¢ Disdtrict: 10
Service: 1995-2007
M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

CharlesW. Norwood

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House

A Representative from Georgia. Born in Valdosta, Lowndes County, Ga. , July 27, 1941. Graduated from Baylor Military
High School, Chattanooga, Tenn. , 1959. B. A. , Georgia Southern University, Statesboro, Ga., 1964. D.D. S. ,
Georgetown University Dental School, Washington, D. C, 1967. United States Army, 1967-1969. Dentist. Business
owner. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourth and to the six succeeding Congresses, served until his death
on February 13, 2007 (January 3, 1995-February 13, 2007). Interment at Westover Memorial Park, Augusta, Ga.

L egidlative Activity (1995-2007)

Bills sponsored: 46
Bills cosponsor ed: 899

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill

110 HR
710

110 HR
979

110 HR
866

110 HR
842

109 HR
5554

Title

Charlie W. Norwood Living Organ Donation
Act

Bipartisan Consensus Managed Care
Improvement Act of 2007

Secret Ballot Protection Act

CLEAR Act of 2007

Workplace Safety and Health Transparency
Act of 2006

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 110-144.
Updated Dec 21, 2007

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and
Pensions.
Updated Jun 5, 2007

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and
Pensions.
Updated May 18, 2007

Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration, Citizenship, Refugees,
Border Security, and Internation
Updated Mar 1, 2007

Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.
Updated Jul 24, 2006


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

110 HR Twenty-First Century Water Commission Act of Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 429.

135 2007 Updated Jun 4, 2008

110 HR Genetic Information Nondiscrimination Act of 2008 Became Public Law No: 110-233.

493 Updated May 21, 2008

110 HR Civilian Service Recognition Act of 2007 Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by
312 Voice Vote.

Updated Aug 2, 2007

110 HR Congressional Integrity and Pension Forfeiture Act Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H9191-9192)

14 of 2007 Updated Jul 31, 2007
110 HR Balancing Trade Act of 2007 Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7764-7765)
169 Updated Jul 12, 2007

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

