



Charles W. Norwood

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: GA • **District:** 10

Service: 1995–2007

Most recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Georgia. Born in Valdosta, Lowndes County, Ga. , July 27, 1941. Graduated from Baylor Military High School, Chattanooga, Tenn. , 1959. B. A. , Georgia Southern University, Statesboro, Ga. , 1964. D. D. S. , Georgetown University Dental School, Washington, D. C, 1967. United States Army, 1967-1969. Dentist. Business owner. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourth and to the six succeeding Congresses, served until his death on February 13, 2007 (January 3, 1995-February 13, 2007). Interment at Westover Memorial Park, Augusta, Ga.

Legislative Activity (1995–2007)

Bills sponsored: 46

Bills cosponsored: 899

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 710	Charlie W. Norwood Living Organ Donation Act	Became Public Law No: 110-144. Updated Dec 21, 2007
110 HR 979	Bipartisan Consensus Managed Care Improvement Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions. Updated Jun 5, 2007
110 HR 866	Secret Ballot Protection Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions. Updated May 18, 2007
110 HR 842	CLEAR Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration, Citizenship, Refugees, Border Security, and Internation Updated Mar 1, 2007
109 HR 5554	Workplace Safety and Health Transparency Act of 2006	Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections. Updated Jul 24, 2006

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 135	Twenty-First Century Water Commission Act of 2007	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 429. Updated Jun 4, 2008
110 HR 493	Genetic Information Nondiscrimination Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-233. Updated May 21, 2008
110 HR 312	Civilian Service Recognition Act of 2007	Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by Voice Vote. Updated Aug 2, 2007
110 HR 14	Congressional Integrity and Pension Forfeiture Act of 2007	Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H9191-9192) Updated Jul 31, 2007
110 HR 169	Balancing Trade Act of 2007	Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7764-7765) Updated Jul 12, 2007